CANADIAN SOUTH DEVON ASSOCIATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES
Effective November 1, 2023

Fees accepted by cheque, money order, Visa or Master Card

Add 13% HST for Ontario
15% HST for Newfoundland, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia & Prince Edward Island,
5% GST for all other provinces.

A. MEMBERSHIP FEES:

ACtiVe ANNUAI IMEMDEISNID ..vie bbbt b bbbttt b b et $75.00
Associate ANNUAT MEMDEISNID ......oviiiiii bbbttt bbb et b et b et 75.00
Junior Membership (ONE-TIME TEE) ....c.eiuiiiiiie bbbt bttt b et 25.00
B. WHOLE HERD ENROLLMENT FEES:

Initial Herd enroliment fee — One time Charge/MEMDET ........ccviiii i st reens 150.00
Annual Fee (only for members enrolled in Whole Herd Registry)

75% or greater Registered South Devon Females over 18 months 0f g€ ........ccooiiiriiiiie i 20.00/cow
Less than 75% Registered Female or Non-Registered Female over 18 months of age ..o 10.00/cow

C. REGISTRATION FEES:

CSDA Member (Enrolled in Whole Herd Registry System)

50% or Greater South Devon Progeny upon receipt of all Performance data ...........c.cooevviniinineiieneeeee, Free
Note: Registration of Progeny under Whole Herd Registry must be done before 18 months of age)
Transfer at time Of REQISITALION ........viiiiiie it s e et e et e st e saeesae e te e beesbeeseesraesreesreesneenns Free

CSDA Member (NOT Enrolled in Whole Herd Registry System)

Fullbloods, Purebreds and Percentage animals

Under 12 months of age (First 10 animals registered in a calendar YEar) ... 30.00
Under 12 months of age (All additional animals registered in a calendar YEar) .........cccccevvvevveieiiesienseese e 15.00
12 MONhS OF AQE ANT OVET ..ot et et e e e e st e as e e s reesteesteesbeenteeneeeneesseesteenteenteeneeeseeas 60.00
Imported Registered South Devon

(Fullblood, Purebred and PEICENTAGE) ........oiciiiiieiiteieee sttt bbbt b ettt sb et be b e b b 30.00
Non-Member

Registration of each individual South Devon Progeny meeting CSDA eligibility Requirements

(Whole Herd enrollment NOL FEQUITEA) .....ocvveiiieiieiecie ettt ettt et et e st e st e ste e s beesaeenaeanbesssestaenteesseeseenneeas 60.00
D. OTHER FEES (Members & Non-Members):

Transfer of ownership Within 60 days OF SAIE ..........cooiiiiiii e 15.00
Transfer of ownership after 60 days OF SAIE .........c.coeiiii i sre s 30.00
NON-MOoNetary family trANSTEE .........oiiiiie et e et e e e s e e s ae e s reesteebesneeaneeanee e 5.00
T R =T o I T PSS 10.00
DUPIICALE CRITITICALE .....ve.eeiiieiee ettt bbb bbb bbbt b bbb b e bbb 10.00
Prefix RegiStered OF TIANSTEITEU ..ot bbbttt bbbt b e bt 10.00
Tattoo Letters RegiStered Or TIanSTEITEA ........ooiiiiiiiiiree ettt bbb 10.00
(@3 T Tl T T oY A =V T SRR 25.00
EXIENUEU PEAIGIEE ...ttt e bbbt et a bt bt b e b e st e st e bt e bt e b e eh e e R e e m b et e ebeeb e e beeb e e bt e mb e besbenbesbeaneas 5.00
Correction of ASSOCIAtION /CLRC EITOIS .....c.uiiiiiiiiitieieeee ettt bttt bbbt b e e et b et sneebeenes n/c
Correction Of APPLCANT’S EITOTS ......viiiiiiiiieiieiiii ettt nr e r e r e nr e nreennes 5.00
Performance Of PrOgENY SEAICH .........oiiiiiii it ettt b ettt bbbttt bt bt 5.00
Whole Herd COW RE-INSTAIEMENT ........cciviieiiieie ettt st teeteese e s e e e e sbesaestesreeneeseeeeeeneennenreens 60.00
Rejected applications (for incorrect completion or for iNCOrrect fEES) .......coiiiiiiiiiiiie s 10.00

Forward requests along with payment to: Canadian Livestock Records Corporation,
2417 Holly Lane, Ottawa, ON, K1V 0M?7,
Telephone (877) 833-7110 or (613)-731-7110 Fax (613) 731-0704, E-mail: clrc@clrc.ca Internet:: www.clrc.ca

09-4fees.doc/server



